OP \$140.00 7778618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BB ACQUISITIONS HOLDING, LLC		101/06/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARNES BULLETS, LLC
Street Address:	870 Remington Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77786189	BARNES TSX
Serial Number:	77349228	TSX
Serial Number:	77197245	VARMINT GRENADE
Serial Number:	74044793	X BULLET
Serial Number:	78744713	XLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-1166

Email: jpeyton@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet P. Peyton

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0101

Signature:	/Janet P. Peyton/
Date:	03/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0102



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BB ACQUISITIONS

HOLDING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BB ACQUISITIONS HOLDING,

LLC" TO "BARNES BULLETS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

4764369 8100

110231849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8588794

DATE: 02-28-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0103

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:52 PM 01/06/2010
FILED 06:45 PM 01/06/2010
SRV 100015948 - 4764369 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:		
BB Acquisitions I	Iolding, LLC		
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liabil	ity company is	s hereby amended
By striking out the instead thereof, a	e whole of Article FIRST thereof as it no new Article FIRST, reading as follows:	w exists and inse	arting in lieu and
"FIRST: The nam	e of the limited liability company is Barr	nes Bullets, LLC	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed th	is Certificate on
the 6th	day of January		A.D. <u>2010</u>
	By: Tradici	E. Koeks	CORPUME SEAL
	•		•
		Authorized	Person(s)
	Name: 772	Authorized	Person(s)

DB084 - 05/18/2007 C T Systems Online

RECORDED: 03/03/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0104